## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boyd Gaming Corporation		04/21/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Erin Miel, Inc.	
Street Address:	6730 South Pecos Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758123	WAYNE NEWTON THEATRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)696-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702 696-1104

Email: louisnunziata@boydgaming.com

Correspondent Name: Louis J. Nunziata
Address Line 1: 2950 Industrial Road
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis J. Nunziata
Signature:	/Louis J. Nunziata/
Date:	04/26/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0162

900023674

Total Attachments: 1

source=wayneassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0163

# ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, BOYD GAMING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, located at 2950 Industrial Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following service mark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**SERVICE MARK** 

REG. NO.

**REG. DATE** 

WAYNE NEWTON THEATRE

2,758,123

September 2, 2003

and WHEREAS, ERIN MIEL, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, located at 6730 S. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 ("Assignee"), acquired said registered service mark as of April 21, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said service mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark and the above-named registration therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said mark.

**Boyd Gaming Corporation** 

Date

By:

Thomas F. Twesme

Vice President and Assistant General Counsel

**RECORDED: 04/26/2005** 

REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0164